| AGENDA ITEM |
|---|
| BOARD OF TRUSTEES AGENDA |
| Workshop X Regular Special |
| (A) Report Only Recognition |
| Presenter(s): Briefly describe the subject of the report or recognition presentation. |
| |
| (B) X Action Item Presenter(s): John Cox, Deputy Superintendent for Curriculum & Instruction |
| Briefly describe the subject of the report or recognition presentation. |
| Consider and take appropriate action on the request to approve a donation from WARMTH: The Gloria Rodriguez Dodd Foundation. |
| (C) Funding Source: Identify the course of funds if any are required. |
| |
| (D) Clarification: Explain any question or issues that might be raised regarding this item. |
| The Dodd Foundation in requesting permission to donate newly packaged blankets, pillows, and children's gifts to twenty (20) EPISD families identified as "most in need." |

Eagle Pass Independent School District

Marked for Excellence

DATE: November 16, 2021

TO: Samuel Mijares, Superintendent of Schools

FROM: Lana Harper, Staff Development Parent Engagement Director

SUBJECT: WARMTH: The Gloria Rodriguez Dodd Foundation Donation

Michele Reyes, Treasurer for WARMTH: The Gloria Rodriguez Dodd Foundation, is requesting permission to donate an undetermined amount of newly packaged blankets, pillows and children's gifts to families whose children are enrolled in the Eagle Pass ISD and identified as "most in need". They would like to personally drop off to the items to selected families in early December, if possible, as "A Holiday Warmth Package".

If additional information is needed, please let me know.

Approved:

John Cox, Deputy Superintendent for Curriculum & Instruction

NOV 1

From: Michele Reyes < GloriaRDoddfoundation@outlook.com>

Date: Sun, Nov 14, 2021 at 9:40 PM

Subject: WARMTH: The Gloria Rodriguez Dodd Foundation

To: <u>Tmynar@eaglepassisd.net</u>

Hello My name is Michele Reyes, and I am the Treasurer of a newly founded organization in San Antonio, TX named, WARMTH: The Gloria Rodriguez Dodd foundation. Our Mission is to provide warmth, comfort, and a little joy to those less fortunate. This winter we have gathered from those in our community newly packaged Blankets, pillows and children gifts for each child in the household. We would like to personally drop off to the selected families Early December if possible "A Holiday Warmth Package".

In Honor of Gloria Rodriguez Dodd who was a selfless woman that had a passion to help unconditionally to those in need. Gloria recently passed June 28, 2021 from Breast Cancer but our foundation is determined to keep her generosity alive and strong.

With your permission our foundation would like to provide Warmth this winter season for those families and children that are in need.

Thank you in advance,

Michele Reyes, Treasurer (210)712-6404 GloriarDoddfoundation@outlook.com